## **RESOLUTION 2021-98**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING DONNA M. MANNO TO THE OFFICE OF MUNICIPAL CLERK IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, PURSUANT TO AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133

**WHEREAS**, the office of Municipal Clerk in the Township of Barnegat is vacant as of March 1, 2021, with the retirement of Michele A. Rivers; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee is desirous of filling the vacancy in the office aforesaid; now

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1) That Donna M. Manno is appointed to the office of Municipal Clerk in the Township of Barnegat for a term of three (3) years, commencing March 1, 2021 through December 31, 2024, pursuant to and in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133.
- 2) That the Clerk shall forward certified copies of this resolution to the following:
  - a. Martin Lisella, Township Administrator
  - b. Thomas Lombarski, Township CFO
  - c. Christopher J. Dasti, Township Attorney
  - d. Melanie Walter, Director DLGS

## CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2021

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk